LMH6525/LMH6526
Four–Channel Laser Diode Driver with Dual Output
General Description
The LMH™6525/6526 is a laser diode driver for use in
combination DVD/CD recordable and rewritable systems.
The part contains two high-current outputs for reading and
writing the DVD (650 nm) and CD (780 nm) lasers. Func-
tionality includes read, write and erase through four separate

Note 11: This is the average between the positive and negative overshoot.
Note 12: Total input current is 4 mA (all 4 channels equal) and output currents are summed together (see typical performance characteristics).
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
28-Pin LLP
LMH6525SP NOPB
L6525SP
1k Units Tape and Reel
SPA28A
LMH6525SPX NOPB 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LMH6526SP NOPB
L6526SP
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMH6526SPX NOPB 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LM
H
65
25
/L
M
H
65
26
www.national.com 4
Connection Diagrams
28-Pin LLP (LMH6525) 28-Pin LLP (LMH6526)
20110106
Top View
20110107
Top View